
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12068108

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title PURCHASE OF ICT EQUIPMENT FOR PROJECT SONIC: SOUND SYSTEM OPTIMIZATION AND
NEEDS-BASED IMPROVEMENT FOR COMMUNICATIONS ENHANCEMENT OF DSWD FO V ROC
IN BURAGUIS, LEGAZPI CITY

Area of Delivery Albay

Solicitation Number: NF 2505-0350

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Communication Equipment

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 477,000.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Maria Wynna C. Quismorio
Member, BAC Secretariat
Rawis
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-4805670

procurement.fo5@dswd.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 27/05/2025

Last Updated / Time 26/05/2025 10:14 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/06/2025 10:00 AM

Description
 
1 unit 12 Input Digital Mixer
Integrated Wifi Module
Compatability: iOS, Android, Mac, indows, Linux Control
Includes Rack Ears and Protection Bumpers
Connectors:
PRO: 4 XLR/TRS combo jack, balanced
Line inputs: 8 TRS, balanced
Main inputs: 2 XLR, balanced
AUX outputs: 2 TRS, balanced
Phone outputs: 1 TRS
MIDI inputs/ outputs: 1/1 DIN
Ethernet: 1 RJ45
USB port: Type A
Mic Input Characteristics:
Phantom power, switchable per input: 48V
Power:
Switch-mode power supply Autorange: 100-240V(50/60Hz)
Power consumption: 30W
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Approved Budget for Item# 1: PHP 49,500.00

1 unit DUAL 15 BAND EQUALIZER
Inputs and outputs: 2 XLR and TRS
Operating voltage: 100-240 VAC, 50/60Hz
Power consumption: 12W-15W
Input impedance: Balanced 40kΩ, unbalanced 20kΩ
Output impedance: Balanced 100Ω, unbalanced 50Ω
Bandwidth: 20Hz to 20kHz
Dynamic range: ≥108dB
Frequency Response: <10Hz to >50kHz
4 segment LED ladders for monitoring output levels
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Approved Budget for Item# 2: PHP 6,000.00

1 unit POWER SEQUENCER CONTROLLER
8 sequenced rear panel outlets and 2 panel unswitch outlets
Total Number of Outlets: 10
Line Voltage: 220V 50-6Hz
Display: Digital Voltmeter
Control: Front Panel with ON/OFF switch
Circuit Protection: 60A Circuit Breaker
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Approved Budget for Item# 3: PHP 6,000.00

1 unit POWER AMPLIFIER
Power Supply and Fuse: 220V/60Hz T25A
Stereo Power 8 ohms: 2 x 1000W
Stereo Power 4 ohms: 2 x 1500W
Bridge Mono Power @ 8Ω: 3000W
Bridge Mono Power @ 4Ω: 4000W
Signal Noise Ratio: 106dB
Damping Factor: 600:1
Input Sensitivity: 0.775V/1.0V/1.4V
Frequency Response: Within 5Hz-60KHz
Input impedance: 20K ohms balance or 10K ohms unbalance
Crosstalk: 0.7dB
LED Indicators: Signal, Protect, Peak/Clip/Limit
Front mounted gain control for easy access
Dual variable speed fans
Selectable input sensitivity
Stero, Parallel, Bridge Mode Selection
Balance XLR input
Speakon and binding post speaker output
Strong built metal chassis
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Approved Budget for Item# 4: PHP 30,000.00

1 pair 12" PASSIVE SPEAKER
System type: 2-way full range
LF: 12" woofer
HF: 1.7" Polyimide Dome Tweeter
Frequency Response: 45Hz-20KHz
Power: 700W
Impedance: 8 ohms
Air Duct: Front
Inputs: 2 NL 4 Speakon
Enclosure: ABS Plastic Material
Bottom pole mount for tripod stand or wall mount
Multiple handle for easy transport
90 x 60 wave guide horn wide coverage
Multi angle enclosure can also use as monitor
Easy Daisy-chain Loop Connections
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Approved Budget for Item# 5: PHP 15,000.00

1 pair WALL MOUNT SPEAKER RETRACTABLE BRACKET STAND
Load Capacity: 50kg
Adjustable Horizontal Angle
Pole mount
WARRANTY: SIX(6) MONTH



Approved Budget for Item# 6: PHP 3,000.00

2 roll 14AWG SPEAKER WIRE ROYAL CORD
2 core-multi-strand copper wire
Royal cord 14/2-2.00mm²/2c
99.99% pure copper
PVC insulated and jacketed
2 conductors
Color: Black
WARRANTY: SIX(6) MONTH

Approved Budget for Item# 7: PHP 24,000.00

6 pcs SPEAKON
Body material: ABS plastic
Plug material: Conductive Nickel Coating
Usage: Speaker connector
Wiring: Screw type or soldering
Locking device: Quick lock
Female Connector
Designed for 10 to 16 gauge AWG cables
WARRANTY: SIX(6) MONTH

Approved Budget for Item# 8: PHP 1,500.00

10 pcs XLR MALE TO XLR FEMALE
3 pin microphone audio extension
Gold plated aluminum cable
Color: Black
Cable length: 2m
Compatability: Microphone, stereo, mixer, amplifier, camera
Environmental PVC
Nickel-plated pin
WARRANTY: SIX(6) MONTH

Approved Budget for Item# 9: PHP 7,000.00

2 pcs 3.5mm JACK TO 6.5mm TRS JACK
Length: 2m
Interface: Gold plated
Conductor material: Tin plated copper
Shell material: Aluminum alloy
Wire shield: Aluminum foil
AWG: 26AWG
Color: Black
WARRANTY: SIX(6) MONTH

Approved Budget for Item# 10: PHP 1,500.00

2 pcs 3.5mm JACK TO DUAL 6.5mm MONO JACK
Length: 2m
Interface: Gold-plated
Conductor: Tinned-copper
Shell: Aluminum alloy
Shielding: Aluminum Foil
AWG: 26AWG
Color: Black
WARRANTY: SIX(6) MONTH

Approved Budget for Item# 11: PHP 1,700.00

2 pcs HEAVY DUTY EXTENSION WHEEL
Wattage: ≥2500W
Current: 10A
Volts: 220V
Number of Outlets: 3
Outlet Type: Universal
Cable Length: 10 meters
WARRANTY: SIX(6) MONTH

Approved Budget for Item# 12: PHP 3,000.00

2 pcs CONFERENCE BLUETOOTH SPEAKER WITH BUILT-IN OMNIDIRECTIONAL MICROPHONE
(For video live streaming, Broadcast, Conferencing and Meeting)



Item Name: USB/ Bluetooth Speakerphone
Bluetooth: BT5.0
Battery: 8000mAh(built-in lithium battery)
Fastest charge time: 3 hours
Regularly charge time up: 6 hours(support PD2.0/3.0 charging, with maximum power up to 18W)
Connection Type: USB/Bluetooth/Wireless/3.5mm Jack
(Daisy chain version has 2x3.5mm jack)
Pickup range: Up to 6 meters(19.68feet)
Mics: Built-in 8x professional microphone in 4 directions
Microphone Type: Omni-directional(360 degree pick-up range)
Noise Reduction: Yes
Full Duplex Audio: Yes
Frequency Range: 100Hz to 20kHz
Speaker: 5W
Power Supply: USB: 5V DC @3A maximum or 9V DC @ 2A maximum
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Approved Budget for Item# 13: PHP 30,000.00

1 pc/s DUAL UHF WIRELESS RECHARGEABLE MICROPHONE WITH DUAL ANTENNA RECEIVING SYSTEM
UHF Frequencies: 636-695.7 MHz
200 Selectable Frequencies
100 Frequency each Channel
Auto frequency search function
Easy to sync and operate
Receiver display battery status
2 battery charging slot on receiver unit
1U space rack mountable
LCD display on transmitter and receiver
Dual antenna and receiving system
3.7V 1100mAh Li-ion rechargeable battery
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Approved Budget for Item# 14: PHP 9,000.00

1 pc/s MICROPHONE STAND TRIPOD
With non-slip rubber tripod base
Heavy duty steel for full support
With adjustable height, angle, tripod legs base
Tripod mic stand closed: 8.5 x 7 75cm
Base to top height: Max Approx: 125cm(adjustable 75~125cm)
2nd pole fix length: 67cm
Weight: 1.3kg
Includes 2 mic holder

Approved Budget for Item# 15: PHP 1,000.00

1 pc/s WIRED CONFERENCE SYSTEM MICROPHONE CONFERENCE SYSTEM CENTRAL UNIT
Power Source: 220V-240V AC. 50/60Hz
Power Consumption: 20W
Rated Output: 36V DC, 480mA
Input: Selectable MIC or AUX
Mic: -60dB, 600Ω, unbalanced, phone jack
AUX: -20dB, 10kΩ, unbalanced, phone jack
Output: Recording: -20dB, 10kΩ, unbalanced, RCA jack
Number of connectable units: Maximum of 24 units
Control: Automatic Mic-Off Function: OFF, 30s(selectable)
Finish: Panel: Aluminum, black, gloss, paint
Accessory: Power cord(2m) x 1x
With rack mounting bracket
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Approved Budget for Item# 16: PHP 35,000.00

1 pc/s CHAIRMAN UNIT WITH LONG MICROPHONE
Power source: 36V DC, 30mA or less(supplied from the central unit)
Output: Headphone/ Recording: Ø 3.5mm, mini jack
Internal Speaker: 130Ω, 200mW
Control: [Speech: Microphone, speaker on-off control by speech button
Priority: Microphone, speaker on-off, other microphone single-tone chime activation by priority button
Volume Control: Headphone/ Recording and internal
Microphone Unit: Electret condenser microphone
Directivity: Unidirectional
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR



Approved Budget for Item# 16: PHP 18,000.00

14 pc/s DELEGATE UNIT WITH LONG MICROPHONE
Power source: 36V DC, 30mA or less(supplied from the central unit)
Output: Headphone/ Recording: Ø 3.5mm, mini jack
Internal Speaker: 130Ω, 200mW
Control: [Speech: Microphone, speaker on-off control by speech button
Volume Control: Headphone/ Recording and internal speaker volume adjustable
Microphone unit: Electret condenser
Microphone: Directivity: Unidirectional
WARRANTY: ONE(1) YEAR

Approved Budget for Item# 18: PHP 226,800.00

Created by Maria Wynna C. Quismorio

Date Created 26/05/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

